IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx IMQ 19.0006X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2019-07-02)
Status: Current

60079-17, and strictly in compliance with details listed in manufacturer’s use and safety instructions.
Key code
Beam load cells model coding system:
TS * -HH
Construction variants, not relevant for
type of protection
Models for Tamb > 100 °C
Models
TS*/TS*-HH beam load cells models:
- TS1, TS2, TS3, TS4, TS5, TS5/F, TS6, TS8, TS14, TS15, TS16, TS16E
- TS1-HH, TS2-HH, TS3-HH, TS4-HH, TS5-HH, TS5/F-HH, TS6-HH, TS8-HH, TS14-HH,
TS15-HH, TS16-HH
Safety parameters
OPTION 1 OPTION 2
Ui 30 V Ui 30 V
Ii 125 mA Ii 84 mA
Pi 1,875 W Pi 0,834 W
Ci ≤ 10 nF Ci ≤ 10 nF
Li ≤ 50 µH Li ≤ 50 µH
Ri 120 Ω Ri 120 Ω
Annex to: IECEx IMQ 19.0006X issue No.0
Applicant: GICAM S.r.l.
Apparatus: Beam load cell
Series: TS*/TS*-HH
IMQ S.p.A. - Via Quintiliano, 43 - I-20138 Milano Page 2 of 2
Mod. XXXX/0
Temperature class and rated ambient temperature
-20/-30 °C ÷ +55 °C
-20/-30 °C ÷ +60 °C
-20/-30 °C ÷ +75 °C
-20/-30 °C ÷ +110 °C
-20/-30 °C ÷ +120 °C
Intrinsic Safety parameters: Ui = 30 V ; Ii = 125 mA ; Pi = 1,875 W ; Ri = 120 Ohm
Rated ambient
temperature range (°C)
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷ +55
°C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷ +75
°C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷ +110
°C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷ +120
°C
T Class (Group II) T6 T5 T4 T3
T assigned (Group III) T85°C T100°C T135°C T145°C
Intrinsic Safety parameters: Ui = 30 V ; Ii = 84 mA ; Pi = 0,834 W ; Ri = 120 Ohm
Rated ambient
temperature range (°C)
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷
+55 °C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷
+60 °C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷
+75 °C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷
+110 °C
-20 °C/-30 °C ÷
+120 °C
T Class (Group II) T6 T6 T5 T4 T4
T assigned (Group III) T75°C T80°C T95°C T130°C T140°C
Protection degree: IP68 (according to IEC 60529 only)
Specific conditions of use: